SUHNER® COAXIAL CABLE DATA SHEET

TYPE G 01130 HT

Low noise coaxial cable

Cable Design

Centre conductor:
Dielectric:

Semi conductor:

1. Outer conductor:

Jacket:
Print:

Electrical Data
Impedance:
Capacitance :

Max. noise level:
Typical noise level:

Max. operating voltage:

Test voltage:
Insulation resistance:

General Data
Temperature range:
Weight:

Min. bending radius :

Suitable Connectors

Cable group

Material
Cu

Cu Braid

PVvC

b N 52552555

SUHNER SWITZERLAND

Detail
Wire (0.4 mm)

91% coverage

SUHNER SWITZERLAND G 01130 HT

static
repeated (for max. 50 bendings)

u3

(for details refer to the “SUHNER coaxial connector catalogue” or contact your nearest HUBER+SUHNER partner)

Notes

Order as G 071130 HT under article number 22570085

Diameter
0.4 mm
1.4 mm
1.9 mm
24 mm

3.15 mm+-0.1

50 Q

101.1 pF/m

10 mvV

5 mv

1.5  kVms (at sea level)
3 KVims (50 Hz/ 1min)

0.01 x10°mMQ/m

-40 °c...+ 85 °c
1.6 kg/100m
20 mm
35 mm

WAIVER!

While the information contained in this folder has been carefully compiled to the best of our present knowledge,
it is not intended as representation or warranty of any kind on our part regarding the fitness of the products
concerned for any particular use or purpose and neither shall any statement contained herein be constructed as
a recommendation to infringe any industrial property rights or as a license to use any such rights. The fitness of
each product for any particular purpose must be checked beforehand with our specialists.
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