

SUHNER® COAXIAL CABLE DATA SHEET

G 01130 HT TYPE

Low noise coaxial cable

Cable Design

SUHNER SWITZERLAND

	Material	Detail	Diameter	
Centre conductor: Dielectric: Semi conductor: 1. Outer conductor:	Cu	<i>Wire</i> (<i>0.4</i> mm)	0.4 mm 1.4 mm 1.9 mm	
	Cu Braid	91% coverage	2.4 mm	
Jacket: Print:	PVC SUHNER SWITZERLAI	ND G 01130 HT	3.15 mm +/-0.1	

Electrical Data

Impedance:	50 Ω	
Capacitance :	<i>101.1</i> pF/m	
Max. noise level:	<i>10</i> mV	
Typical noise level:	5 mV	
Max. operating voltage:	1.5 kV _{rms} (at sea level)	
Test voltage:	3 kV _{rms} (50 Hz/ 1min)	
Insulation resistance:	> 0.01 x 10 ⁶ MΩ/m	
General Data		

Temperature range:		<i>-40</i> °C+ <i>85</i> °C		
Weight:		1.6	kg / 100 m	
Min. bending radius :	static	20	mm	
	repeated (for max. 50 bendings)	35	mm	

Suitable Connectors

Cable group U3 (for details refer to the "SUHNER coaxial connector catalogue" or contact your nearest HUBER+SUHNER partner)

Notes Order as G 01130 HT under article number 22510085

WAIVER!

While the information contained in this folder has been carefully compiled to the best of our present knowledge, it is not intended as representation or warranty of any kind on our part regarding the fitness of the products concerned for any particular use or purpose and neither shall any statement contained herein be constructed as a recommendation to infringe any industrial property rights or as a license to use any such rights. The fitness of each product for any particular purpose must be checked beforehand with our specialists.

Issued: 10.6.2003 09:59

Document: TEMP_PDB_225100 85.PDF

HUBER+SUHNER

HUBER+SUHNER AG Interconnect Division CH-9100 Herisau Phone +41 (0)71 353 41 11 Fax +41 (0)71 353 45 90 http://www.hubersuhner.com

RF_Co_Ca_PDF